

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6607 OF 2012

M/s. Vikram Printer Pvt Ltd ..Petitioner

Vs.

Executive Engineer ..Respondent

Mr. A. G. Damle, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Sinha a/w Ms. Raksha i/b DSK legal,for the Respondent.

CORAM :- **B. R. GAVAI, J.**

DATE :- **JANUARY 10, 2013.**

**P. C.:**

1 Rule.

2 Hearing expedited. Shri Rahul Sinha waives notice for the Respondent.

**( B. R. GAVAI, J.)**