

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6607 OF 2012

M/s.Vikram Printers Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner

V/s.

Executive Engineer,
Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co. Ltd. ..Respondent

Mr.R.R. Lanjekar for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rahul Sinha for the Respondent.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2020

P.C.

1. The office to add the petition to the final hearing board as per its turn, if it is otherwise ready.

C.V. BHADANG, J.