

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6607 OF 2012

M/s. Vikram Printer Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Executive Engineer, Maharashtra StateRESPONDENT
Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/by DSK Legal for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)